

## HAIN CELESTIAL SUPPORTS BOULDER COMMUNITY IMPACTED BY COLORADO WILDFIRES

## January 11, 2022

## Parent Company of Boulder-Based Celestial Seasonings® Donates Product for Family Care Packages, Including Hand Sanitizer, Personal Care Products and Tea

BOULDER, Colo., Jan. 11, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- The Hain Celestial Group, Inc. (Nasdaq: HAIN), a leading organic and natural products company, announced today that it is supporting families impacted by the recent Colorado wildfires through significant donations of products from several brands, including Live Clean<sup>®</sup>, Celestial Seasonings<sup>®</sup>, Alba Botanica<sup>®</sup>, Avalon Organics<sup>®</sup> and JĀSÖN<sup>®</sup>. The company has joined the WE GOT THIS project, a coalition of Colorado brands to offer lasting support and comfort to families impacted by Colorado wildfire destruction.



Hain Celestial's flagship brand, Celestial Seasonings, is a Colorado stalwart, headquartered in Boulder for more than 50 years.

"Our hearts and minds are with those navigating all aspects of the Colorado fires, as well as those in the Boulder community that have been a part of the Celestial Seasonings family for 50 years," said JoAnn Murray, Chief Human Resources Officer at Hain Celestial. "From the beginning, we have believed that our business is a force for good, and we hope this gift can provide some much-needed relief and support for our cherished neighbors in a time of need."

Donations by Hain included more than 110,000 units of Live Clean hand sanitizer; 10,000 boxes of Boulder-based <u>Celestial Seasonings</u> teas; and a total of 14,000 personal care products from <u>Alba Botanica</u>, <u>Avalon Organics</u>, Live Clean and <u>Jason</u>.

Hain is a launch partner in the WE GOT THIS project, working closely with the initiative's founders, Fortnight Collective and Broomfield-based Conscious Alliance, a national nonprofit that brings healthy food to communities in need. Together, the brands are creating Colorado community care packages that include products and services for families impacted by the fires.

In addition, Hain is working directly with members of the Celestial Seasonings family impacted by the fires through the "Hain Helping Hain" program. The program, with contributions from the company, provides support and resources to employees globally who face financial hardship. Hain is also sponsoring a GoFundMe for a family who lost their home to the fire: <u>https://gofund.me/030c2401</u>.

For more information on the WE GOT THIS partnership, or to contribute, visit WeGotThisColorado.com or email help@wegotthiscolorado.com.

## About The Hain Celestial Group, Inc.

The Hain Celestial Group, Inc. (Nasdag: HAIN) is a leading organic and natural products company that has been committed to creating a healthier way

of life since 1993. Headquartered in Lake Success, NY, with operations across North America, Europe, Asia and the Middle East, Hain represents more than 40 widely known and beloved brands in the health and wellness space, including Celestial Seasonings<sup>®</sup> tea, Terra<sup>®</sup> chips, The Greek Gods<sup>®</sup> yogurt, MaraNatha<sup>®</sup> nut butters, Garden of Eatin<sup>®</sup> snacks and Alba Botanica<sup>®</sup> personal care products. Hain is committed to environmentally sustainable practices and is a proud partner of Folds of Honor, a 501C-3 national nonprofit dedicated to providing educational scholarships to the families of fallen and disabled American service members. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.hain.com">http://www.hain.com</a>.

Contact:

Allison Falkenberry 646-345-1280 hain@robincomm.com Robin Communications



C View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/hain-celestial-supports-boulder-community-impacted-by-colorado-wildfires-301458520.html

SOURCE Hain Celestial Group